503488896 09/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3535521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN HUNT	05/11/2015
CHARLES MICHAEL MCQUADE	05/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZONAR SYSTEMS, INC
Street Address:	18200 CASCADE AVE S, STE 200
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13725183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-878-2459

Email: mike.king@zonarsystems.com

Correspondent Name: ZONAR SYSTEMS, INC. Address Line 1: 18200 CASCADE AVE. S.

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98188-4728

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZONA0833
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C KING
SIGNATURE:	/michael c king/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=ZONA0083#page1.tif source=ZONA0083#page2.tif source=ZONA0083#page3.tif source=ZONA0083#page4.tif

PATENT 503488896 REEL: 036614 FRAME: 0834

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Zonar Systems, Inc.	
Bryan Hunt, Charles Michael McQuade	Internal Address: 18200 Cascade Ave S, Ste 200	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 18200 Cascade Ave S, Ste 200	
Execution Date(s) Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Seattle State: WA	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 98188	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 13/725,183		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael C. King Internal Address: 18200 Cascade Ave S, Ste 200 Seattle, WA 98188	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$25.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 18200 Cascade Ave S, Ste 200	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information	
State: WA Zip: 98188 Phone Number: (206) 878-2459 Docket Number: ZONA0083 Email Address: mike.king@zonarsystems.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	09/21/2015	
Michael C. King Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 036614 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: ZONA0083

WHEREAS, we, Bryan Hunt, residing at 900 Aurora Ave N #605, Seattle, WA 98109; and Charles Michael McQuade, residing at 465 SE Bush Street, Issaquah, WA 98027 are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR 3-D ACCELEROMETER BASED SLOPE DETERMINATION, REAL-TIME VEHICLE MASS DETERMINATION AND VEHICLE EFFICIENCY ANALYSIS, which

	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Michael C. King of Zonar Systems, Inc., 18200 Cascade
	Ave. S., Seattle, WA 98188-4728, WA 98007, who is associated with Customer Number 17867, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this
	APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
\boxtimes	was filed on December 21, 2012, and was given U.S. Serial No. 13/725,183;

AND, WHEREAS, **ZONAR SYSTEMS**, **INC.**, an a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of WA, having a principal place of business at 18200 Cascade Ave S, Suite 200, Seattle, WA 98188 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PATENT REEL: 036614 FRAME: 0836

Executed at Seattle, WA, this	day of <u>A X</u> , 2015.
	Chal-
STATE OF WOMINGON	Charles Michael McQuade
COUNTY OF 409	
On this V day of Way	, 2015, Charles Michael McQuade personally appeared before me,
acknowledged that the individual signed the same	amed above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned. (SEAL)	Carreno willow
Managan	Signature at Mearle Walch
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Residing at My commission expires 101 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
CONTRACTOR OF STREET	సాణాను సామానా End of Page

PATENT REEL: 036614 FRAME: 0837

Executed at Seattle, WA, this//# c	lay of <u>M *</u> , 2015.
	Sear 17 yell
- MAKAMAANA	Bryan Hunt
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COUNTY OF AYY	
On this day of 100	2015, Bryan Hunt personally appeared before me, to me known or
	ed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the t and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Cameral William
	Signature WELVAL WELVA
Managam.	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
	Notary Public in and for the State of WAYINGTON
	Residing at SCAMA, WA
	Excel and Car
	My commission expires 10/17/12
	ක වුත වුත වුත වුත වුත
	End of Document
C. Ok Manufacture	

PATENT REEL: 036614 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 09/21/2015